CH \$290.00 1867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM772374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commonwealth Brands, Inc.		09/26/2022	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commonwealth Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	714 Green Valley Road	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27408	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1867767	SONOMA
Registration Number:	5060376	USA GOLD
Registration Number:	4561340	USA GOLD MADE IN USA 20
Registration Number:	4195941	CROWNS
Registration Number:	0737762	MONTCLAIR
Serial Number:	97640103	MALIBU THINS
Serial Number:	97640098	MALIBU
Registration Number:	4548703	ESCAPE FOR LESS
Registration Number:	3320090	CROWN'S
Registration Number:	3488536	BALI SHAG
Registration Number:	2905753	USA GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: efingerhut@dykema.com

Correspondent Name:Eric T FingerhutAddress Line 1:1301 K Street, N.W.Address Line 2:Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0391

900736428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065887.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric T. Fingerhut
SIGNATURE:	/eric t. fingerhut/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022
Total Attachments: 1	

source=Commonwealth Brands LLC KY Articles of Organization (FILED) 9.29.22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0392

0290873.06

kdcoleman

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

9/29/2022 12:09 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

Articles of Organization

Pursuant to KRS 14A, KRS 275, and KRS 275.476, the undersigned applies to qualify and for that purpose submits the following statements:

Article 1: The name of the limited liability company is Commonwealth Brands, LLC.

Article II: The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered office in Kentucky is 421 West Main Street, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601, and the name of the initial registered agent at that office is Corporation Service Company.

Article III: The mailing address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is 714 Green Valley Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408.

Article IV: The limited liability company is to be managed by it member(s).

Article V: The limited liability company is being formed through the conversion of Commonwealth Brands, Inc., a Kentucky corporation. The designation, number of outstanding shares, and number of votes to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan of conversion are: 100 shares of common stock. The number of undisputed votes cast for the plan of conversion by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

Article V: This application will be effective at 11:59 p.m. on September 29, 2022.

If checked, this business is veteran-owned as defined by KRS 14A.2-070(45) for the purposes of 14A.2-165 (see filing instructions).

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true

Signature of Organizer

Roger Gebhard, Vice President
Printed Name & Title

9,26,2022 Date

Corporation Service Company consents to serve as registered agent on behalf of the limited liability company.

Corporation Service Company

By Taska Cooper

RECORDED: 12/07/2022

Its Assistant Secretary _

4889-4027-2434.vI